TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 12/06/2024

ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOV 29 - DEC 6, 2024

|WARD | CASE# | DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

N/A 11/27/24 8:30 am Police Information 1000 blk Anne St Police Information
N/A 2400 11/27/24  1:09 pm Fraud 7500 blk Maple Victim responded to the police station
56950 Ave (police station) = to report a credit card fraud. On 11/25
@ approx. 3:35 PM, the victim's bank
flagged six unauthorized transactions
made to Best Buy. The victim has filed
a fraud claim with their bank
5 N/A 11/27/24 10:32 pm | Police Information 7700 blk Maple Police Information
Ave
4 2400 11/28/24 1:15 pm Property Damage 200 blk Lincoln Ave = One vehicle collision; driver was
57095 Collision/DUI Arrest arrested for DUI; no injuries
3 N/A 11/28/24  4:47 pm Police Information 7100 blk Carroll Police Information
Ave
4 2400 11/29/24 9:00 am Theft from Auto 7600 blk Maple Sometime between 11/28 @ 7 PM &
57162 Ave 11/29 @ 8:45 AM, unk suspect(s)
smashed the passenger side window
of the victim’s vehicle to gain entry
and stole property
2 2400 11/29/24 9:00 am Stolen Auto 7400 blk Jackson Sometime between 11/24 @ 7 PM &
59158 Ave 11/24 @ 9 PM the victim’s rental
vehicle was stolen (red 2023 Genesis
G70)
N/A 2400 11/29/24 1:00 pm Recovered Stolen Auto Philadelphia, PA The Philadelphia Police Department
44392 informed the Takoma Park Police of a
recovered vehicle reported stolen
from Takoma Park; vehicle was towed,
and the owner notified
6 2400 11/29/24 7:03 pm Warrant Service/Arrest 1300 blk Holton Ln = Officers came into contact with a
57257 subject with an outstanding warrant

through Maryland State Police;
arrested
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2400
57278
6 2400
57322
5 2400
57283
6 2400
57391
5 2400
57610
6 2400
57647
4 N/A
1 2400
57654
6 2400
57721

11/30/24

11/30/24

11/30/24

11/30/24

12/1/24

12/2/24

12/2/24

12/2/24

12/3/24

1:03 am

11:05 am

2:15am

9:33 pm

11:35am

3:07 pm

3:14 pm

3:39 pm

3:32 am

Warrant Service/Arrest

Trespassing Arrest

Vehicle Impound

DUI Arrest

Stolen Auto/Recovered

Fraud

Emergency Evaluation
Petition
Theft from Auto

Simple Assault

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

8100 blk Sligo
Creek Pkwy
7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

8300 blk Flower
Ave

1100 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk Maple
Ave
7400 blk Buffalo
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through Maryland State Police;
arrested

A subject who was trespassing on
property he was posted from was
arrested

A vehicle blocking a private driveway
was towed and impounded

Officers came into contact with a
subject driving under the influence;
arrested for DUI

Sometime between 12/1 @ 2 PM &
12/2 @ 11 AM, unk suspect(s) stole
the victim’s vehicle (beige Audi A6);
vehicle was not stolen but had been
impounded by MCPD

Unk suspect attempted to cash a
check in the victim’s name
fraudulently; the transaction was
declined and the account canceled
Emergency Evaluation Petition

Unk suspect(s) at an unk time broke
into the victim’s vehicle, rummaged
around and stole property

A verbal altercation between two
subjects became physical, with one
knocking a phone out of the victim's
hand; instructions were provided on
how to pursue charges
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N/A

2400
57751

2400
57816

2400
57824
N/A
2400
58025
2400
58035

N/A

2400
22473

2400
58171

12/3/24

12/3/24

12/3/24

12/3/24
12/4/24

12/4/24

12/4/24

12/5/24

12/5/24

9:30 am

3:15 pm

4:05 pm

6:21 pm
3:00 pm

3:35 pm

9:08 pm

10:24 am

12:05 pm

Stolen Auto

Fraud

Recovered Property

Suspicious Situation
Theft from Auto

Stolen Automobile Tag

Emergency Evaluation
Petition
Warrant Service/Arrest

Theft of Packages

1100 blk Linden
Ave

7600 blk Maple
Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

200 blk Grant Ave
200 blk Ethan Allen
Ave

7300 blk Trescott
Ave

8500 blk Flower
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

Unit blk
Philadelphia Ave

Sometime between 11/26 @ 11 PM &
11/27 @ 2:45 AM, unk suspect(s)
stole the victim’s vehicle (dark gray
2021 Mazda 3)

The victim received a phone call from
an unk suspect purporting to be from
a collection agency and requesting the
victim to pay money; unsuccessful

A black cell phone was found on a
sidewalk and turned in to police;
impounded

Suspicious Situation

At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke
into the victim’s vehicle and stole
property

Sometime between 12/3 @ 9:30 PM
& 12/4 @ 3:30 PM, unk suspect(s)
stole the rear tag off the victim’s
vehicle

Emergency Evaluation Petition

Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through Takoma Park; arrested

The victim returned home to discover
several delivered Amazon packages
had been opened and left scattered in
the front yard with items missing from
the boxes
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2400 12/5/24 1:15 pm Theft from Auto 6500 blk Allegheny = At an unk time, unk suspect(s) broke
58186 Ave into the victim's vehicle and stole
property
1 2400 12/5/24  8:57 pm Theft of Packages 7500 blk Dundalk At an unk time, unk suspect(s) stole
58267 Rd two Amazon packages from the
victim’s front porch
6 N/A 12/5/24 9:22 pm Police Information 1300 blk University = Police Information
Blvd

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

CPU - Central Processing Unit

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence
Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a

medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear
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GSW - Gun Shot Wound

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property

MCFR — Montgomery County Fire & Rescue

MCPD - Montgomery County Police Department

MPD - Metropolitan Police Department

Natural Death — Medical Examiner determined the death was natural and no foul play suspected.

PGPD — Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID — Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Rogue & Vagabond — Breaking and entering a motor vehicle.

Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very
easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.
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Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Undetermined Death — Death is under investigation

VOP — Violation of Parole



